FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Other

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

05-22-2001



101725445

U.S. Departm **Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TOADEMADIS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New New	License View						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Number Pro Teuro Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	**						
Corrective Document	Change of Name CORRECT STATE OF INC.						
Reel # 1392 Frame # 0414	X Other AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name WIRE MAKERS LIMITED	05211995						
Formerly							
rothletiy							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW ZEALAND							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name BEKAERT CORPORATION							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
3200 WEST MARKET STREET, SUITE 303							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)	44333						
Address (line 3) AKRON	GEORGIA Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an						
Individual General Partnership	LIMITED Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this conlection of information is estimated to average approximately *su* minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

DELAWARE

TRADEMARK

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0766

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2					I.S. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentati	ve Name and	d Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (time 3)							
Address (time 4)							
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	703-684-560	0	
Name	<u> </u>	M. ZADROZN					
Address (line 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP						
Address (line 2)	3000 SOU	TH EADS ST	TREET				
Address (time 3)	ARLINGTO	N, VIRGINI	TA 22202				
Address (line 4							
Pages		I number of parattachments.	-	ached conveyance o	locument #	7	
Trademark A	Application	Number(s) o	r Registrati	on Number(s)		onal numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Appli	cation Number <u>or l</u>	the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER B	<i>OTH numbers for th</i> stration Numbe	e same property).	
Trad	emark Applic	ation Number	(s)	1499224	1809895	1906293	
				1905296	<u> </u>		
Number of I	Properties			roperties involved.	# 4		
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amount f	or Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$115.	00	
	f Payment:	Enclo	osed 🗓 🛚	Deposit Account [J		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2105							
			_	charge additional fee	s: Yes X	No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							

Michael M. Zadrozny
Name of Person Signing Signature

indicated herein.

May 11, 2001

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE :	03-20	-1996	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				T-1322	2/94 40.00-2/8/		
Tab settings	Y				Y Y		
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Pater	1001	30265		documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie		1001	2. Name and ad	dress of rec	eiving party(ies)75-482		
WIRE MAKERS LIMITED	AUG S1	G 49	Name: BEKA	AERT COR	PORATION		
□ Individual(s)	199						
□ Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Addres	s:1395	S. Marietta Parkway, ling 500, Suite 100		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Part	nership	Citv:Mariet	Bulld tta	State: GA ZIP:30067		
To Other Corporation	- New Zeala	nd	-		•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? ☐ Ye	es XXX No	☐ Individual(s	s) citizensnip 1)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			General Pa	artnership			
			☐ Limited Pa	rtnership n-State	eorgia		
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Mer ☐ Cha	ger inge of Name	□ Other				
Other		·	If assignee is not domic is attached:	iled in the United	States, a domestic representative designation Q Yes Q No		
Execution Date: May 29	, 1995		(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & ac	•	ment from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):			,	A desired and the second and the sec		
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademar	k Registratio	on No.(s)		
74/216,897			1,499,3 1,809,8		,		
74/457,240		·	1,609,6	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Add	ditional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or concerning the second or concernin	to whom correspond	ondence	6. Total number registrations	of application	ons and 4		
concerning document ones	TESTNORD E	.so.					
Name: JAMES E. SH SHLESINGER,	ARKWRIGHT	& GARVEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}				
Internal Address:			XX Enclosed				
					rged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET		(Only If Any Insufficiencies) 8. Deposit account number: 19-2105					
			8. Deposit acco	ount number	. 19-2103		
		22202					
City:_ARLINGTON	State:VA	ZIP:	(Attach duplica	te copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
Ony			SE THIS SPACE				
090 RT 09/22/95 7421	6897	0 481	40.00 CK 2 75.00 CK				
9. Statement and signature	216897	0 48	mation is true and c	orrect and a	any attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowle	edge and belief, the	e toregoing intor	manor to the		August 31, 1995		
the original document.		Camela	Signature Signature		August 31, 1935		
James E. Shlesi	ning	The	Signature	onte and docu	2		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WIRE MAKERS LIMITED, a corporation of New Zealand, of 21 Beach Street, Otahuhu, Auckland, New Zealand, has adopted and used the marks and the applications for registration and registrations thereof attached hereto in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, BEKAERT CORPORATION, a corporation of Georgia, of 1395 S. Marietta Parkway, Building 500, Suite 100, Marietta, Georgia 30067, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications for registration and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WIRE MAKERS
LIMITED, does hereby assign into the said BEKAERT CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the publications for registration and registrations thereof.

WIRE MAKERS LIMITED

Date: 29 May 1995

By:

Doug MacMillan

Title: Business Development

Executive

TRADEMARK REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0769

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

TIGHTLOCK Registration No. 1,499,224
CATTLETIGHT Registration No. 1,809,895
BISON TIGHT Serial No. 74/216,897
WIRE KNOT DESIGN Serial No. 74/457,240

TRADEMARKS IN CANADA

RECORDED: 05/11/2001

TIGHTLOCK Registration No. 341,376
CATTLE TIGHT Registration No. 409,421
BISON TIGHT Registration No. 415,650
WIRE KNOT & DESIGN Registration No. 342,373

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0770